
TRECHO Comprimento (m) Volume Acumulado de Corte (m³) Volume Acumulado de Aterro (m³)

BUEIRO 1 100,00 0,00 548,69

BUEIRO 2 100,00 0,00 585,36

BUEIRO 3 100,00 0,00 483,46

BUEIRO 4 100,00 0,00 478,36

BUEIRO 5 108,85 0,00 503,82

0,00 2.599,69
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20+0,00 0 0,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0 0

20+00,41 0 1,02 0,41 0,41 0,00 0,99 0 0,4 0 0,4

21+00,00 0 4,73 19,59 20,00 0,00 2,88 0 56,27 0 56,67

21+04,97 0 5,87 4,97 24,97 0,00 5,30 0 26,35 0 83,02

21+17,24 0 8,53 12,27 37,24 0,00 7,20 0 88,38 0 171,4

22+00,00 0 8,57 2,76 40,00 0,00 8,55 0 23,62 0 195,02

22+07,17 0 8,49 7,17 47,17 0,00 8,53 0 61,17 0 256,19

22+17,24 0 8,47 10,07 57,24 0,00 8,48 0 85,35 0 341,53

23+00,00 0 8,08 2,76 60,00 0,00 8,28 0 22,85 0 364,38

23+08,37 0 6,9 8,37 68,37 0,00 7,49 0 62,65 0 427,03

24+00,00 0 4,56 11,63 80,00 0,00 5,73 0 66,61 0 493,64

25+00,00 0 0,95 20,00 100,00 0,00 2,76 0 55,05 0 548,69
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20+0,00 0 0,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0 0

50+12,30 0 3,85 12,30 12,30 0,00 2,40 0 29,5 0 29,5

51+00,00 0 5,68 7,70 20,00 0,00 4,77 0 36,68 0 66,18

51+10,00 0 8,27 10,00 30,00 0,00 6,98 0 69,75 0 135,94

51+18,88 0 8,2 8,88 38,88 0,00 8,24 0 73,09 0 209,03

52+00,00 0 8,28 1,13 40,00 0,00 8,24 0 9,28 0 218,31

52+10,00 0 8,67 10,00 50,00 0,00 8,48 0 84,76 0 303,07

53+00,00 0 8,12 10,00 60,00 0,00 8,40 0 83,96 0 387,02

53+02,90 0 7,9 2,90 62,90 0,00 8,01 0 23,25 0 410,27

53+19,85 0 5,29 16,94 79,85 0,00 6,60 0 111,68 0 521,95

54+00,00 0 5,26 0,15 80,00 0,00 5,28 0 0,78 0 522,73

55+00,00 0 1 20,00 100,00 0,00 3,13 0 62,63 0 585,36
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65+0,00 0 0,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0 0

65+02,72 0 1,74 2,72 2,72 0,00 1,35 0 3,67 0 3,67

66+00,00 0 4,81 17,28 20,00 0,00 3,28 0 56,59 0 60,26

66+04,83 0 5,62 4,83 24,83 0,00 5,22 0 25,16 0 85,43

66+11,96 0 6,76 7,13 31,96 0,00 6,19 0 44,17 0 129,6

67+00,00 0 7 8,04 40,00 0,00 6,88 0 55,36 0 184,96

67+04,65 0 7,17 4,65 44,65 0,00 7,09 0 32,93 0 217,89

67+11,96 0 7,25 7,31 51,96 0,00 7,21 0 52,81 0 270,69

68+00,00 0 6,72 8,04 60,00 0,00 6,99 0 56,2 0 326,89

68+01,18 0 6,61 1,18 61,18 0,00 6,67 0 7,87 0 334,76

69+00,00 0 3,91 18,82 80,00 0,00 5,26 0 99,1 0 433,86

69+08,71 0 2,72 8,71 88,71 0,00 3,32 0 28,88 0 462,74

70+00,00 0 0,95 11,29 100,00 0,00 1,84 0 20,72 0 483,46
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107+0,00 0 0,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0 0

107+04,24 0 1,35 4,24 4,24 0,00 1,15 0 4,88 0 4,88

107+19,02 0 3,49 14,78 19,02 0,00 2,42 0 35,77 0 40,65

108+00,00 0 3,65 0,98 20,00 0,00 3,57 0 3,48 0 44,13

108+08,35 0 5,04 8,35 28,35 0,00 4,35 0 36,29 0 80,42

109+00,00 0 6,88 11,65 40,00 0,00 5,96 0 69,43 0 149,86

109+12,72 0 8,35 12,72 52,72 0,00 7,62 0 96,9 0 246,75

110+00,00 0 7,95 7,28 60,00 0,00 8,15 0 59,33 0 306,08

111+00,00 0 4,15 20,00 80,00 0,00 6,05 0 121,03 0 427,11

112+00,00 0 0,97 20,00 100,00 0,00 2,56 0 51,26 0 478,36
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135+0,00 0 0,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0 0

130+17,88 0 1,35 17,88 17,88 0,00 1,15 0 40,18 0 40,18

131+00,00 0 3,49 2,12 20,00 0,00 2,42 0 7,85 0 48,03

131+18,80 0 3,65 18,80 38,80 0,00 3,57 0 98,59 0 146,63

132+00,00 0 5,04 1,21 40,00 0,00 4,35 0 8,06 0 154,69

132+10,00 0 6,88 10,00 50,00 0,00 5,96 0 69,66 0 224,35

133+00,00 0 8,35 10,00 60,00 0,00 7,62 0 75,76 0 300,12

133+00,76 0 7,95 0,76 60,76 0,00 8,15 0 6,1 0 306,22

133+08,85 0 4,15 8,09 68,85 0,00 6,05 0 63,02 0 369,24

133+18,85 0 0,97 10,00 78,85 0,00 2,56 0 8,68 0 377,92

134+00,00 0 0,97 10,00 88,85 0,00 0,97 0 64,18 0 442,09

134+09,97 0 0,97 9,97 98,83 0,00 0,97 0 41,56 0 483,65

135+00,00 0 0,97 10,03 108,85 0,00 0,97 0 20,17 0 503,82
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Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%)

-3,182 433,762 -66,670 -3,0 433,884 -3,0 20+0,00 433,974 433,774 0,200 3,0 433,884 -3,0 3,145 433,787 -66,67

-3,198 433,760 -66,670 -3,0 433,892 -3,0 20+00,41 433,982 433,771 0,211 3,0 433,892 -3,0 3,162 433,784 -66,67

-3,982 433,662 -66,670 -3,0 434,316 -3,0 21+00,00 434,406 433,676 0,730 3,0 434,316 -3,0 3,939 433,690 -66,67

-4,237 433,600 -66,670 -3,0 434,424 -3,0 21+04,97 434,514 433,652 0,862 3,0 434,424 -3,0 4,135 433,667 -66,67

-4,772 433,508 -66,670 -3,0 434,689 -3,0 21+17,24 434,779 433,637 1,143 3,0 434,689 -3,0 4,572 433,641 -66,67

-4,778 433,504 -66,670 -3,0 434,689 -3,0 22+00,00 434,779 433,633 1,146 3,0 434,689 -3,0 4,578 433,638 -66,67

-4,734 433,533 -66,670 -3,0 434,689 -3,0 22+07,17 434,779 433,624 1,155 3,0 434,689 -3,0 4,545 433,660 -66,67

-4,643 433,594 -66,670 -3,0 434,689 -3,0 22+17,24 434,779 433,602 1,178 3,0 434,689 -3,0 4,553 433,654 -66,67

-4,579 433,588 -66,670 -3,0 434,640 -3,0 23+00,00 434,730 433,596 1,135 3,0 434,640 -3,0 4,490 433,647 -66,67

-4,333 433,603 -66,670 -3,0 434,491 -3,0 23+08,37 434,581 433,577 1,004 3,0 434,491 -3,0 4,332 433,603 -66,67

-3,892 433,690 -66,670 -3,0 434,284 -3,0 24+00,00 434,374 433,666 0,709 3,0 434,284 -3,0 3,964 433,642 -66,67

-3,137 433,690 -66,670 -3,0 433,929 -3,0 25+00,00 434,019 433,819 0,200 3,0 433,929 -3,0 3,194 433,799 -66,67
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Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%)

-3,173 437,776 -66,67 -3,0 437,891 -3,0 20+0,00 437,981 437,781 0,200 3,0 437,891 -3,0 3,158 437,786 -66,67

-3,792 437,731 -66,67 -3,0 438,260 -3,0 50+12,30 438,350 437,731 0,619 3,0 438,260 -3,0 3,784 437,737 -66,67

-4,136 437,733 -66,67 -3,0 438,491 -3,0 51+00,00 438,581 437,733 0,848 3,0 438,491 -3,0 4,137 437,732 -66,67

-4,582 437,736 -66,67 -3,0 438,791 -3,0 51+10,00 438,881 437,735 1,145 3,0 438,791 -3,0 4,584 437,735 -66,67

-4,604 437,722 -66,67 -3,0 438,791 -3,0 51+18,88 438,881 437,760 1,121 3,0 438,791 -3,0 4,582 437,736 -66,67

-4,620 437,711 -66,67 -3,0 438,791 -3,0 52+00,00 438,881 437,744 1,136 3,0 438,791 -3,0 4,588 437,732 -66,67

-4,659 437,685 -66,67 -3,0 438,791 -3,0 52+10,00 438,881 437,692 1,189 3,0 438,791 -3,0 4,637 437,700 -66,67

-4,572 437,659 -66,67 -3,0 438,708 -3,0 53+00,00 438,798 437,666 1,131 3,0 438,708 -3,0 4,537 437,683 -66,67

-4,492 437,689 -66,67 -3,0 438,683 -3,0 53+02,90 438,773 437,659 1,114 3,0 438,683 -3,0 4,519 437,671 -66,67

-3,964 437,900 -66,67 -3,0 438,542 -3,0 53+19,85 438,632 437,820 0,812 3,0 438,542 -3,0 4,135 437,786 -66,67

-3,951 437,907 -66,67 -3,0 438,541 -3,0 54+00,00 438,631 437,823 0,808 3,0 438,541 -3,0 4,134 437,785 -66,67

-3,144 438,278 -66,67 -3,0 438,375 -3,0 55+00,00 438,465 438,265 0,200 3,0 438,375 -3,0 3,269 438,195 -66,67
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Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%)

-3,330 429,676 -66,67 -3,0 429,896 -3,0 65+0,00 429,986 429,786 0,200 3,0 429,896 -3,0 3,008 429,908 -66,67

-3,424 429,657 -66,67 -3,0 429,939 -3,0 65+02,72 430,029 429,681 0,348 3,0 429,939 -3,0 3,193 429,811 -66,67

-4,018 429,536 -66,67 -3,0 430,214 -3,0 66+00,00 430,304 429,564 0,740 3,0 430,214 -3,0 3,934 429,591 -66,67

-4,125 429,541 -66,67 -3,0 430,291 -3,0 66+04,83 430,381 429,531 0,850 3,0 430,291 -3,0 4,097 429,560 -66,67

-4,268 429,559 -66,67 -3,0 430,404 -3,0 66+11,96 430,494 429,497 0,998 3,0 430,404 -3,0 4,359 429,499 -66,67

-4,234 429,581 -66,67 -3,0 430,404 -3,0 67+00,00 430,494 429,458 1,036 3,0 430,404 -3,0 4,454 429,435 -66,67

-4,230 429,584 -66,67 -3,0 430,404 -3,0 67+04,65 430,494 429,436 1,058 3,0 430,404 -3,0 4,510 429,398 -66,67

-4,339 429,512 -66,67 -3,0 430,404 -3,0 67+11,96 430,494 429,440 1,054 3,0 430,404 -3,0 4,488 429,412 -66,67

-4,253 429,501 -66,67 -3,0 430,337 -3,0 68+00,00 430,427 429,444 0,982 3,0 430,337 -3,0 4,353 429,434 -66,67

-4,234 429,504 -66,67 -3,0 430,327 -3,0 68+01,18 430,417 429,445 0,972 3,0 430,327 -3,0 4,334 429,438 -66,67

-3,778 429,650 -66,67 -3,0 430,168 -3,0 69+00,00 430,258 429,633 0,625 3,0 430,168 -3,0 3,828 429,616 -66,67

-3,529 429,743 -66,67 -3,0 430,095 -3,0 69+08,71 430,185 429,720 0,465 3,0 430,095 -3,0 3,586 429,704 -66,67
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Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%)

-3,192 420,265 -66,67 -3,0 420,393 -3,0 107+0,00 420,483 420,283 0,200 3,0 420,393 -3,0 3,139 420,300 -66,67

-3,302 420,210 -66,67 -3,0 420,411 -3,0 107+04,24 420,501 420,242 0,259 3,0 420,411 -3,0 3,227 420,260 -66,67

-3,773 419,960 -66,67 -3,0 420,476 -3,0 107+19,02 420,566 419,997 0,569 3,0 420,476 -3,0 3,665 420,032 -66,67

-3,795 419,950 -66,67 -3,0 420,480 -3,0 108+00,00 420,570 419,979 0,590 3,0 420,480 -3,0 3,707 420,008 -66,67

-4,049 419,817 -66,67 -3,0 420,516 -3,0 108+08,35 420,606 419,833 0,773 3,0 420,516 -3,0 3,980 419,863 -66,67

-4,326 419,682 -66,67 -3,0 420,567 -3,0 109+00,00 420,657 419,664 0,993 3,0 420,567 -3,0 4,340 419,674 -66,67

-4,566 419,522 -66,67 -3,0 420,567 -3,0 109+12,72 420,657 419,489 1,168 3,0 420,567 -3,0 4,586 419,509 -66,67

-4,531 419,546 -66,67 -3,0 420,567 -3,0 110+00,00 420,657 419,548 1,109 3,0 420,567 -3,0 4,543 419,538 -66,67

-3,858 419,388 -66,67 -3,0 419,961 -3,0 111+00,00 420,051 419,396 0,654 3,0 419,961 -3,0 3,860 419,388 -66,67

-3,185 419,231 -66,67 -3,0 419,355 -3,0 112+00,00 419,445 419,245 0,200 3,0 419,355 -3,0 3,167 419,244 -66,67
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Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%) Afast, (m) Cota (m) Incl, (%)

-3,198 408,538 -66,67 -3,0 408,670 -3,0 135+0,00 408,760 408,560 0,200 3,0 408,670 -3,0 3,133 408,581 -66,67

-3,763 408,318 -66,67 -3,0 408,827 -3,0 130+17,88 408,917 408,339 0,578 3,0 408,827 -3,0 3,694 408,364 -66,67

-3,824 408,296 -66,67 -3,0 408,846 -3,0 131+00,00 408,936 408,318 0,618 3,0 408,846 -3,0 3,759 408,340 -66,67

-4,305 408,141 -66,67 -3,0 409,011 -3,0 131+18,80 409,101 408,131 0,970 3,0 409,011 -3,0 4,283 408,156 -66,67

-4,313 408,146 -66,67 -3,0 409,022 -3,0 132+00,00 409,112 408,136 0,976 3,0 409,022 -3,0 4,314 408,146 -66,67

-4,387 408,185 -66,67 -3,0 409,110 -3,0 132+10,00 409,200 408,174 1,025 3,0 409,110 -3,0 4,419 408,164 -66,67

-4,356 408,206 -66,67 -3,0 409,110 -3,0 133+00,00 409,200 408,057 1,142 3,0 409,110 -3,0 4,664 408,000 -66,67

-4,364 408,200 -66,67 -3,0 409,110 -3,0 133+00,76 409,200 408,020 1,180 3,0 409,110 -3,0 4,679 407,990 -66,67

-4,451 408,142 -66,67 -3,0 409,110 -3,0 133+08,85 409,200 408,155 1,045 3,0 409,110 -3,0 4,544 408,080 -66,67

-4,463 408,134 -66,67 -3,0 409,110 -3,0 133+18,85 409,200 408,148 1,052 3,0 409,110 -3,0 4,521 408,095 -66,67

-4,060 408,069 -66,67 -3,0 408,776 -3,0 134+00,00 408,866 408,085 0,781 3,0 408,776 -3,0 4,107 408,038 -66,67

-3,639 408,017 -66,67 -3,0 408,443 -3,0 134+09,97 408,533 408,023 0,510 3,0 408,443 -3,0 3,638 408,018 -66,67

-3,173 407,993 -66,67 -3,0 408,109 -3,0 135+00,00 408,199 407,999 0,200 3,0 408,109 -3,0 3,156 408,004 -66,67
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